

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY Saturday, June 3, 2023

Contact: ra-gvgovpress@pa.gov

MEDIA ADVISORY: TOMORROW IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY – Governor Shapiro to Deliver Remarks at the Trappe Fire Company Station Groundbreaking

Trappe, PA – Tomorrow, **Governor Josh Shapiro** will deliver remarks at the Trappe Fire Company's new station groundbreaking in Montgomery County. The new fire station will be the first built in Trappe since 1911 to help the volunteer company continue to serve Trappe and Upper Providence townships with a new facility and updated resources. The new fire station is being built in honor of fallen Trooper Brandon Sisca, who was Fire Chief at Trappe Fire Company at the time of his passing.

WHO:

Governor Josh Shapiro Trappe Volunteer Fire Company Firefighters Trappe Borough Officials

WHEN:

TOMORROW, Sunday, June 4, 2023 at 1:30PM

WHERE:

Trappe Fire Company 20 W 5th Ave Trappe, PA 19426

###